

14 February 2022

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub:- Regulation 52 - Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021.

Ref:-Security Code: 955630, ISIN: INE743G08068
Security Code: 955723, ISIN: INE743G08050
Security Code: 960461, ISIN: INE743G08100

We are enclosing herewith the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 published on 12 February 2022 in “Financial Express” (English Newspaper).

This is pursuant to Regulation 52 (8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For VITP Private Limited



Kotilingan Koppu
Company Secretary
(A-17903)

INOX WIND ENERGY LIMITED
 Regd. Off: ABS Towers, 3rd Floor, Old Padra Road, Vadodra 390 007, Gujarat, CIN U40106GJ2020PLC113100
 Telephone: +91 (265) 6198111. Fax: +91 (265) 2310 312. Email: investors.in@inoxwind.com. Website: www.inox.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	15,301	45,914	20,514
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(9,605)	(16,530)	(8,268)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(6,704)	(7,928)	(4,897)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(6,712)	(7,868)	(4,849)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share from Continuing Operation (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)	(61.03)	(72.17)	(44.58)
	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share from Discontinued Operation (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)	0.03	0.36	0.08

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above results.
 2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inox.com).
 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	117	442	152
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(324)	9,407	272
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(296)	9,498	309

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Inox Wind Energy Limited
 Sd/-
 Vineet Valentine Davis
 Whole-time Director

Place: Noida
 Date : 11th February, 2022

GEMSTONE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 Reg. Off.: 502-B, Padmavati Heights, 5th Floor, Shradhdhanand Road Ext, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai- 400 057
 CIN: L65990MH1994PLC081749; Email: gemstoneltd@gmail.com; Website: www.gemstoneltd.com

Extracts of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended on 31st December, 2021. (Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	20,220	87,954	52,056
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	17,591	64,341	43,253
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	17,591	64,341	43,253
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	17,591	64,341	43,253
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Re. 1/- each)	747,500	747,500	747,500
Earning per equity share			
Basic	0.024	0.086	0.058
Diluted	0.024	0.086	0.058

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Result for the quarter and nine months period ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com).
 Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.
By Order of the Board
For Gemstone Investments Limited
 Sd/-
Dhara Brahmhatt
 Managing Director
 DIN: 06433270

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 11/02/2022

PROZONE INTU PROPERTIES LIMITED
 CIN : L45200MH2007PLC174147
 Regd. Off: 105/106, Ground Floor, Dream Square, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai- 400 053
 Website: www.prozoneintu.com Ph: +91-22-68239000

Extract of Statement of Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,648.75	3,029.44	1,455.90	6,388.76	4,486.36
2	Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax before share of profit of joint ventures	29.28	18.95	(984.89)	(969.49)	(4,470.98)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period / year	(0.80)	283.30	(984.60)	(651.55)	(4,499.90)
4	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year	0.16	1,123.05	(705.38)	189.79	(4,829.26)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	45,013.21
7	Earnings Per Share					
a.	Basic:	(0.09) *	0.08 *	(0.43) *	(0.34)	(1.76)
b.	Diluted:	(0.09) *	0.08 *	(0.43) *	(0.34)	(1.76)

*** (Not annualised)**
Notes :
 1 Standalone information:
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from Operations	237.50	220.58	212.80	703.17	468.22
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	191.09	165.67	122.56	472.21	194.15
3	Net Profit for the period / year end	143.26	117.00	85.89	351.15	133.84
4	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year end	143.49	1,943.84	365.92	2,178.77	-16,449.54
5	Earnings per share (Rs.) (Basic / Diluted)	0.09*	0.08*	0.06*	0.23*	0.09*

*** (Not annualised)**
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on the Company's website at www.prozoneintu.com and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Nikhil Chaturvedi
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00004983

Date : 11 February 2022
 Place : Mumbai

DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 CIN: L72900MH2009PLC191412
 Ducon House, Plot No. A/4, Road No. 1, MIDC, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604, Tel: 022-41122115, E-mail: cs@duconinfra.co.in, Website: www.duconinfra.co.in

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended December 31, 2021	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Quarter ended December 31, 2020	NineMonths ended December 31, 2021	NineMonths ended December 31, 2020	Year ended March 31, 2021	Quarter ended December 31, 2021	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Quarter ended December 31, 2020	NineMonths ended December 31, 2021	NineMonths ended December 31, 2020	Year ended March 31, 2021
11. Total Income from Operations	3,017.93	2,807.77	10,208.92	6,340.32	24,198.22	34,249.70	9,803.17	9,625.02	10,208.92	26,837.56	24,198.22	34,249.70
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	150.14	29.50	104.21	(78.21)	128.16	53.72	246.49	156.65	104.21	414.37	128.16	53.72
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	150.14	29.50	104.21	(78.21)	128.16	53.72	246.49	156.65	104.21	414.37	128.16	53.72
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	151.10	31.41	78.15	(75.33)	101.02	41.55	214.69	141.22	78.15	275.88	101.02	41.55
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	151.65	32.50	77.79	(73.69)	100.03	43.72	215.24	142.31	77.79	277.52	100.03	43.72
6. Equity Share Capital	2,056.75	1,766.75	1,046.75	2,056.75	1,046.75	1,766.75	2,056.75	1,766.75	1,046.75	2,056.75	1,046.75	1,766.75
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						12,800.62						12,800.62
8. Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1. Basic:	0.07	0.02	0.07	-0.03	0.10	0.02	0.09	0.08	0.07	0.12	0.10	0.02
2. Diluted:	0.07	0.02	0.07	-0.03	0.10	0.02	0.09	0.08	0.07	0.12	0.10	0.02

Note: The Audit Committee has reviewed the above financial results and Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on February 10, 2022. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 10, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2021 are available on the Company's website www.duconinfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Ducon Infra technologies Ltd.
 for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arun Govil Harish Shetty
 Managing Director Executive Director & CFO
 DIN: 01914619 DIN:07144684

Place: Thane
 Date: February 10, 2022

SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605
 Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Tel. : 022-40198600
 Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.saraswatcommercial.com; Email: saraswati.investor@gcvl.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2021 (Rs in Lakhs except Sr. No.6)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
		Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	(1,104.90)	339.85	7,565.55	(1,104.95)	339.85	7,565.40
2)	Profit / (loss) before tax #	(1,140.52)	282.07	7,386.06	(1,140.81)	281.71	7,385.29
3)	Net profit / (loss) after tax #*	(1,081.52)	212.92	5,849.15	(1,081.81)	212.56	5,848.38
4)	Total Comprehensive income {Comprising net profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)*}	(1,180.08)	1,700.36	7,523.45	(1,180.37)	1,700.01	7,522.68
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	102.99	100.09	102.99	102.99	100.09	102.99
6)	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
(a)	Basic (not annualised)	(105.30)	21.27	569.43	(105.32)	21.24	569.38
(b)	Diluted (not annualised)	(105.30)	21.27	569.43	(105.32)	21.24	569.38

The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.
*** The above figures for consolidated financial results includes share of net profit/(loss) in Associate accounted for using equity method**

Notes:
 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2022
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com." and on Company's website "www.saraswatcommercial.com."

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Hetal Khalpada
 Director
 DIN : 00055823

Date : February 11, 2022
 Place : Mumbai

SOBHA LIMITED
 CIN : L45201KA1995PLC018475
 Regd. Office: 'SOBHA', Sarajpur - Marathahalli Outer Ring Road (ORR), Devarabasanahalli, Bellandur Post, Bangalore - 560 103.
 Ph: +91-80-49320000, Fax: +91-80-49320444
 email: investors@sobha.com www.sobha.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31 DECEMBER 2021 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for period ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
	Total income from operations	6,975	8,323	6,963	20,548	16,015
Profit before tax	442	649	323	1,217	606	752
Profit after tax	327	483	216	918	444	623
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	332	454	209	900	445	630
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	948	948	948	948	948	948
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)		23,565				23,329
Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.45	5.09	2.28	9.68	4.68	6.57

Notes :
 1) The key data of standalone financial results is as under:

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for period ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
	Income from operations	6,856	8,294	6,898	20,400	15,956
Profit before tax	337	643	282	1,133	601	746
Profit after tax	252	473	233	851	472	655
Total comprehensive income	257	444	226	833	473	662

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.sobha.com)

In respect of matters relating to certain transactions entered into by the Group in earlier years, the Group has been asked to produce documents and information by regulatory authorities. The Group has responded to the same within the stipulated timelines.

Bangalore, India
 11 February 2022
J. C. Sharma
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director

VITP Private Limited
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801
 Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021 (Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 Un-Audited	Preceding Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Un-Audited	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unreviewed)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2021 Un-Audited	Year to date figures for the corresponding period ended 31.12.2020 (Unreviewed)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2021 Audited
		1	Income				
a)	Revenue from operations	5,066.82	5,217.87	5,407.60	15,228.53	16,251.91	21,389.53
b)	Other income	30.77	517.58	26.38	580.57	85.08	87.33
c)	Finance income	2,833.01	2,872.86	1,642.14	8,373.57	4,669.32	6,859.13
	Total revenue	7,930.60	8,608.31	7,076.12	24,182.67	21,006.31	28,335.99
2	Expenses						
a)	Employee benefits expense	22.73	16.74	13.79	52.71	40.66	54.91
b)	Depreciation expense	1,233.07	1,200.65	1,269.76	3,616.71	3,821.90	5,109.48
c)	Finance costs	4,092.97	4,148.99	3,033.99	12,251.86	9,364.60	13,113.76
d)	Other expenses	1,263.57	1,031.49	703.00	3,425.45	3,529.41	4,355.67
	Total expenses	6,612.34	6,397.88	5,020.54	19,346.73	16,756.57	22,633.82
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	1,318.26	2,210.43	2,055.58	4,835.94	4,249.74	5,702.17
4	Tax expenses						
a)	Current tax	385.37	716.59	152.72	1,585.62	1,222.84	2,116.11
b)	Deferred tax charge / (credit)	66.61	(16.09)	553.64	37.39	266.73	(198.74)
	Total tax expenses	451.98	700.50	706.36	1,623.01	1,489.57	1,917.37
5	Profit for the period (3-4)	866.28	1,509.93	1,349.22	3,212.9		